amounting to  ten per cent or more of the turnover of the Company, as mentioned 

in clause (d) and clause (e) respectively of sub-section (1) of Section 188 of the Act; 

e) Appointment to any office or place of profit in the Company, its subsidiary company 

or associate company at a monthly remuneration exceeding Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees 

two lakh fifty thousand only) as mentioned in clause (f) of sub-section (1) of Section 

188 of the Act; or 

f) Contract or arrangement in respect of remuneration for underwriting the 

subscription of any securities or derivatives thereof, of the Company exceeding one